- 2 -
GSI Technology invites you to consider its expanded line
of Military Temperature SRAMs:
GSI Military Temperature products are 100% tested to –55°C to 125°C.  They are supported
by a global team of design, applications and customer service experts.
GSI Military Temperature SRAMs can be identified by the “M” in the part number:
Visit us online at:

GSI P/N Config Speed
(MHz)
Pipeline
tKQ
(ns)
Voltage Options
Package Features Avail.
VDD VDDQ
GS8642Z36B-250M
GS8642Z18B-250M
2M x 36
4M x 18
250 2.3–3.5 2.5/3.3 2.5/3.3 119 BGA
JTAG; FLXDrive™;
Pipeline and Flow Through modes NOW
GS8642Z72C-250M 1M x 72 250 2.3–3.5 2.5/3.3 2.5/3.3 209 BGA
JTAG; FLXDrive™;
Pipeline and Flow Through modes NOW
36Mb
GSI P/N Config Speed

GS8322Z18AB-375M
1M x 36
2M x 18
375 2.5–4.0 2.5/3.3 2.5/3.3 119 BGA
JTAG; FLXDrive™;
Pipeline and Flow Through modes NOW
GS8322Z36AD-375M
GS8322Z18AD-375M
1M x 36
2M x 18
375 2.5–4.0 2.5/3.3 2.5/3.3
165 BGA
(13 x 15 mm)
JTAG; FLXDrive™;
Pipeline and Flow Through modes NOW
GS8322Z72C-225M 512K x 72 225 2.5–4.0 2.5/3.3 2.5/3.3 209 BGA
JTAG; FLXDrive™;
Pipeline and Flow Through modes NOW
18Mb
GSI P/N Config Speed
(MHz)
Pipeline
tKQ
(ns)
Voltage Options
Package Features Avail.
VDD VDDQ
GS8162Z72CC-300M 256K x 72 300 2.8–3.8 2.5/3.3 2.5/3.3 209 BGA
JTAG; FLXDrive™;
Pipeline and Flow Through modes NOW
GS8162Z36DB-200M
GS8162Z18DB-200M
512K x 36
1M x 18
200 2.5–3.8 2.5/3.3 2.5/3.3 119 BGA
JTAG; FLXDrive™;
Pipeline and Flow Through modes NOW
GS8162Z36DD-200M 512K x 36
200 2.5–3.8 2.5/3.3 2.5/3.3
165 BGA JTAG; FLXDrive™;
NOW
SigmaDDR-II™ and SigmaDDR-II+™ SRAMs
SigmaQuadTM-II and SigmaDDRTM-II products are pin and function compatible with QDR-IITM and QDR-II+TM products, respectively.
SigmaDDR-II and SigmaDDR-II+ are trademarks of GSI Technology.
All other trademarks belong to their respective holders.
- 6 -
GS8162Z18DD-200M 1M x 18 (13 x 15 mm) Pipeline and Flow Through modes
NBT is a trademark of GSI Technology.
9Mb
GSI P/N Config Speed
(MHz)

GSI P/N Config Speed
(MHz)
Pipeline
tKQ
(ns)
Voltage Options
Package Features Avail.
VDD VDDQ
GS864236B-250M
GS864218B-250M
2M x 36
4M x 18
250 2.3–3.5 2.5/3.3 2.5/3.3 119 BGA
JTAG; FLXDrive™;
Pipeline and Flow Through modes NOW
GS864272C-250M 1M x 72 250 2.3–3.5 2.5/3.3 2.5/3.3 209 BGA
JTAG; FLXDrive™;
Pipeline and Flow Through modes NOW
36Mb
GSI P/N Config Speed

GS832218AB-375M
1M x 36
2M x 18
375 2.5–4.0 2.5/3.3 2.5/3.3 119 BGA
JTAG; FLXDrive™;
Pipeline and Flow Through modes NOW
GS832236AD-375M
GS832218AD-375M
1M x 36
2M x 18
375 2.5–4.0 2.5/3.3 2.5/3.3
165 BGA
(13 x 15 mm)
JTAG; FLXDrive™;
Pipeline and Flow Through modes NOW
GS832272C-225M 512K x 72 225 2.5–4.0 2.5/3.3 2.5/3.3 209 BGA
JTAG; FLXDrive™;
Pipeline and Flow Through modes NOW
18Mb
GSI P/N Config Speed
(MHz)
Pipeline
tKQ
(ns)
Voltage Options Packages Features Avail.
GS816272CC-200M 256K x 72 200 2.8–3.8 2.5/3.3 2.5/3.3 209 BGA
JTAG; FLXDrive™;
Pipeline and Flow Through modes NOW
GS816236DB-200M
GS816218DB-200M